Possession) and it shall be deemed that the Allottee has been handed over 

possession of the said Apartment on and from such date. It is further agreed 

that on and from the Deemed Date of Possession the Allottee shall be further 

liable to pay in addition to the maintenance charges, a sum of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) per month to the Promoter towards 

Guarding Charges.    

7.4 Possession by the Allottee – After obtaining the occupancy certificate or the 

completion certificate or both, as the case may be, and handing over physical 

possession of the apartments to the allottees, it shall be the responsibility of

[...]

35.11 The Allottee has been made duly informed and hereby consents that, in the 

event the Allottee has been offered possession of the said Apartment but has 

not taken it, the Allottee shall be liable to pay guarding charges amounting to 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) per month till such time 

that the Allotee, after making all necessary payments, executes and presents 

the Deed of Conveyance for registration before the concerned registering 

authority. 

35.12 The Allottee agrees that the Allottee’s right of cancellation shall be subject to